
Norman Luboff Tour – 1974 

(The following is a reconstruction of the itinerary given to singers in the group prior to the 
start of the tour. The original paper is very faded and some information virtually impossible to 
read.) 

Saturday, Feb. 2, 1974 
Flight from LA International to El Paso, TX 
Stay at Paso del Norte Hotel 

Sunday, February 3, 1974 --- Concerts at Chamizal National Memorial Auditorium 
Concerts: 3 p.m. and 8:30 p.m. 

Monday, Feb. 4, 1974 
Bus to Lubbock, TX 
Stay at Johnson House Hotel 4801 Avenue Q 

Tuesday, Feb. 5, 1974 
Bus to Ft. Smith, Ark. 
Sands Motel  

Wednesday, Feb. 6, 1974 
Travel to Harrison, Ark.                                           Concerts at: Harrison HS Gym     1:15 p.m. and 
8:00 p.m. 
Holiday Inn 

Thursday, Feb. 7, 1974 
Travel to Nashville, TN 
Tudor Inns of America (James Robertson Parkwy.) 

Friday, Feb. 8, 1974 
Travel to Murfreesboro, TN                                   Concert at: Dramatic Arts Auditorium, Middle 
Tenn 
                                                                                           State University – 8:00 p.m. 

Friday, Feb. 8 – Stay in Nashville 
at Tudor Inns of America 

Saturday, Feb. 9 – Cancellation at Jackson, Tenn 

Sunday, Feb. 10, 1974 
Travel to Helena, Ark.    Concert at Lily Peter Auditorium 8:00 p.m. 
Holiday Inn 

Monday, Feb. 11, 1974 
Columbus, Miss.    Concert at Whitfield Hall 8:00 p.m. 
Ramada Inn 

 
Tuesday, Feb. 12 
Travel to Gainesville, Fla. 
University Inn 



Wednesday, Feb. 13, 1974 
Fort Myers, Fla.    Shell Point Village Auditorium,  8:00 
p.m. 
Village Guest House, Shell Point Village Edison Community College 

Thurs., Feb. 14, 1974 
Tampa, Fla.     McKay Auditorium   8:15 p.m. 
Tampa Motor Lodge 

Friday, Feb. 15, 1974 
Hollywood, Fla.    S. Broward High School  8:30 p.m. 
Hollywood Holiday Inn 

Saturday, Feb. 16, 1974 
Concert at Ft. Lauderdale   Boca Raton West Golf Club  3:00 p.m. 
Travel after concert to: 
Orlando, Fla. 
Stay at: Orlando Travel Lodge, Downtown 

Sunday, Feb. 17, 1974 
Florence, South Carolina 
Heart of Downtown Motel 

Monday, Feb. 18, 1974 
Rocky Mount, North Carolina   Everett Gym    8:15 
p.m. 
Holiday Inn Downtown 

Tuesday, Feb. 19, 1974 
Orangeburg, South Carolina   Municipal Bldg. City Hall  8:00 p.m.  
Holiday Inn 

Wednesday, Feb. 20, 1974 
Greensboro, North Carolina   Dana Hall, Guilford College  8:00 p.m. 
Diplomat Motel 

Thursday, Feb. 21, 1974 
Salisbury, North Carolina   Kepple Auditorium, Catawba College 8:15 p.m. 
Stay in Greensboro 
Diplomat Motel 

Friday, Feb. 22, 1974 
Louisburg, North Carolina   Louisburg College Auditorium   8:00 
p.m. 
Stay in Raleigh, N. C. 
Journey’s End Motel 

Saturday, Feb. 23, 1974 
Eden, North Carolina    Morehead High School   8:00 
p.m. 
Stay in Greensboro, N. C.  
Diplomat Motel 



Sunday, Feb. 24, 1974 
Lumberton, North Carolina   Lumberton Senior High School 3:00 p.m. 
Stay in Fayetteville, N. C.  
Downtown Motel 

Monday, Feb. 25, 1974 
Fayetteville, North Carolina   Methodist College Auditorium   8:30 
p.m. 
Downtown Motel 

Tuesday, Feb. 26, 1974 
Bluefield, Virginia    Bluefield High School   8:15 p.m. 
Brier-Red Carpet Inn 

Wednesday, Feb. 27, 1974 
Travel to New York City, N. Y. 
Stay in Wellington Hotel 55th and 7th Ave. 

Thursday, Feb. 28, 1974 
Travel to Bangor, Maine 
White House Motel 

Friday, March 1, 1974 
Bangor Maine     University of Maine Auditorium 8:15 p.m. 
White House Motel 
 
Saturday, March 2, 1974 
Augusta, Maine    Cony High School Auditorium  8:00 
p.m. 
Holiday Inn 

Sunday, March 3, 1974 
Montreal, Quebec, CA    Salle Willifred Pelletier   8:00 
p.m. 
Laurentien Hotel 

Monday, March 4, 1974 
Ottawa, Ontario, CA    National Arts Center Opera House 8:30 p.m. 
Riverside Motor Hotel 

Tuesday, March 5, 1974 
Travel to Kingston, New York   REST DAY 
Governor Clinton Hotel 

Wednesday, March 6, 1974 
Kingston, New York    Community Theater on Broadway 8:00 p.m. 
Governor Clinton Hotel  

Thursday, March 7, 1974 
Kingston, New York 
Governor Clinton Hotel   REST DAY 



Friday, March 8, 1974 
Travel to Zanesville, Ohio   REST DAY 
Town House Motel 

Saturday, March 9, 1974 
Zanesville, Ohio    Municipal Auditorium   8:00 
p.m. 
Town House Motel 

Sunday, March 10, 1974 
Marion, Ohio     Palace Theatre    3:00 p.m. 
Harding Hotel 

Monday, March 11, 1974 
Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio    Cuyahoga Falls High School  8:00 p.m. 
Town and Country Motel 

Tuesday, March 12, 1974 
Westerville, Ohio    Cowan Hall, Otterbein, College 8:15 p.m. 
Stay in Columbus, Ohio 
Columbus Travelodge 

Wednesday, March 13, 1974 
Travel to Detroit, Michigan 
Stay in Pick-Fort Shelby Motel   REST DAY 

Thursday, March 14, 1974 
Detroit, Michigan    REST DAY 
Pick-Fort Shelby Motel 
 
Friday, March 15, 1974 
Detroit, Michigan    Masonic Auditorium (500 Temple Ave.)8:30 p.m. 
Pick-Fort Shelby Motel 

Saturday, March 16, 1974 
Travel to Belleville, Illinois 
Town House Motel 

Sunday, March 17, 1974 
Belleville, Illinois    Scottish Rite Cathedral  8:00 p.m. 
Town House Motel 

Monday, March 18, 1974 
Fond du Lac, Wisconsin   Goodrich Little Theatre  8:15 p.m. 
Dartmoor Motor Inn 

Tuesday, March 19, 1974 
Pekin, Illinois     East Campus    8:00 p.m. 
Stay in Peoria, Illinois 
Peoria Sands 



Wednesday, March 20, 1974 
Spencer, Iowa     Junior High School   8:00 p.m. 
Spencer Lamplighter Motel 

Thursday, March 21, 1974 
Sioux City, Iowa    Eppley Auditorium   8:15 p.m. 
Palmer House Motel 

Friday, March 22, 1974 
Ottumwa, Iowa    Ottumwa Coliseum    8:15 p.m. 
Inn Towner 

Saturday, March 23, 1974 
Dubuque, Iowa    Field House, Lorus College  7:00 p.m. 
Travel to Albert Lee, Minn. 
Stay at (unknown) 

Sunday, March 24, 1974 
Moorhead, Minnesota    Concordia College Memorial Aud. 8:00 p.m. 
Holiday Inn 

Monday, March 25, 1974 
Duluth, Minnesota    Duluth Civic Auditorium  8:30 p.m. 
Travel after concert to Minneapolis 
Normandy Motor Inn 

Tuesday, March 26, 1974 
Yankton, South Dakota     
Skyline Motel 

Wednesday, March 27, 1974 
Sheridan, Wyoming     
Guest House Motel 

Thursday, March 28, 1974 
Bozeman, Montana    Wilson School Auditorium  8:15 p.m. 
City Center Motel 

Friday, March 29, 1974 
Dillon, Montana    Western Montana College  8:15 p.m. 
Creston Motel 

Saturday, March 30, 1974 
Libby, Montana    Libby Memorial Gym   8:00 p.m.  
Caboose Motel 

Sunday, March 31, 1971 
Travel to Tacoma, WA 
Motel 6 



Monday, April 1, 1974 
Port Angeles, Washington   Port Angeles Middle School  8:15 p.m. 
Aggie’s Motel 

Tuesday, April 2, 1974 
Longview, WA     R. A. Long High School Auditorium 8:00 p.m. 
Travel to Portland, Oregon 
Unknown hotel 

Wednesday, April 3, 1974 
Weed, California    Tentative concert 
Town House 

Thursday, April 4, 1974 
Travel to Fresno, California 
Queen Motel 

Friday, April 5, 1974 
Barstow, California    Barstow College Gym   8:00 p.m. 
Desert Inn Motel 

Saturday, April 6, 1974 
Riverside, California    La Sierra Alumna Pavillion Loma Linda U. 8:00 
p.m. 
Stay in Los Angeles 
 
 
 
 


